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Eric Anderson eanderson@andoverct.org 860-742-4035 Andover Hartford 3

Jared Heon jheon@ansoniact.org (203) 922-3131 Ansonia New Haven 2

Tom Borgman emd@ashfordtownhall.org 860-487-4413 Ashford Windham 4

Bruce Appell bappell@avonfd.org 860-409-4319 Avon Tolland 3

James Shanley jhs01@charter.net 860-687-7433 Barkhamsted Litchfield 5

Jeremy Rodorigo jerodorigo@beaconefallsct.org 203-707-3285 Beacon Falls New Haven 5

Richard Cop rcop@town.berlin.ct.us 860-828-7018 Berlin Hartford 3

Michael  Katzmark emd@bethany-ct.com (203) 393-2100 x119 Bethany New Haven 2

Thomas Galliford gallifordt@bethel-ct.gov 203-794-8518 Bethel Fairfield 5

Michael Devine michaeljdevine@sbcglobal.net 203-266-7696 ext 301 Bethlehem Litchfield 5

John Fox j.fox@bloomfieldpolice.org 860-242-5501 x 5410 Bloomfield Hartford 3

Kathy McCavanagh kmccavanagh@boltonct.gov 860-649-8066 x 6111 Bolton Tolland 3

Thomas Main temainjr@gmail.com 860-889-2689 Bozrah New London 4

Thomas Mahoney tmahoney@branfordfire.com (203) 488-7266 Branford New Haven 2

Scott Appleby scott.appleby@bridgeportct.gov 203-579-3822 Bridgeport Fairfield 1

Ron Rotter bridgewateremd@gmail.com Bridgewater Litchfield 5

Harley Graime harleygraime@bristolct.gov 860-584-6154 Bristol Hartford 3

Sarah Palmer spalmer@brookfieldct.gov 203-740-4100 Brookfield Fairfield 5

Bill Skene rskene@mortlakefire.com 860-779-3411 Brooklyn Windham 4

Michael Boucher mike@burlingtonfirect.com Burlington Hartford 3

Michelle Hanson mmcguire21@aol.com Canaan (Falls Village)Litchfield 5

Ray McGillivray canterburyemd@gmail.com 860-546-9845 Canterbury Windham 4

Chris Arciero carciero@townofcantonct.org 860-693-7872 Canton Hartford 3

Jim Randall emd@chaplinct.org 860-455-0073 Chaplin Windham 4

Jack Casner jcasner@cheshirect.org (203) 272-7314 Cheshire New Haven 2

Matt Spina chesterconstable@chesterct.org Chester Middlesex 2

Michael  Neff mneff@clintonpublic.net (860) 664-6463 Clinton Middlesex 2

Sean Shoemaker firemarshal@colchesterct.gov 860-537-7200 Colchester New London 4

Richard Tillotson artillotson@hotmail.com 860-738-7438 Colebrook Litchfield 5

Jerry James jamesjl0625@gmail.com 860-228-0110 Columbia Tolland 4

Diane Beebe dbeephoto@aol.com Cornwall Litchfield 5

James Drumm jdrumm@coventryct.org 860-742-6324 Coventry Tolland 4

Salvatore Nesci snesci@cromwellct.com 860-632-3426 Cromwell Hartford 3

Matt Cassavechia m.cassavechia@danbury-ct.gov 203-739-7493 Danbury Fairfield 5

Marc McEwan mmcewan@darienct.gov 203-656-7345 Darien Fairfield 1

Barry Luff emd@deepriverct.us. Deep River Middlesex 2

Mark Neuendorf mneuendorf@derbyct.gov (203) 751-1375 Derby New Haven 2

Municipal Emergency Management Director Contact List



First Name Last Name Email Address Office Phone Municipality County DEMHS Region

Jack  Trifilo jtrifilo@townofdurhamct.org (860) 349-9112 Durham Middlesex 2

Kenneth Beliveau kennethb@egtownhall.com 860-653-3434 East Granby Hartford 3

Craig Mansfield cmansfield@easthaddam.org 860-873-6019 East Haddam Middlesex 3

Rich Klotzbier firemarshal@easthamptonct.gov 860-277-1984 East Hampton Middlesex 3

Brian Jennes bjennes@easthartfordct.gov 860-291-7411 East Hartford Hartford 3

Matt Marcarelli mmarcarelli@easthavenfire.com (203) 468-3221 East Haven New Haven 2

Michael Finkelstein mfinkelstein@eastlymepolice.org 860-739-4434 East Lyme New London 4

Matthew Carl carl@eastwindsorpd.com 860-292-8240 East Windsor Hartford 3

Deborah Richards emd@townofeastfordct.gov 860-974-0133 Eastford Windham 4

Richard Doyle rdoyle@eastonctpolice.com 203-268-4111 Easton Fairfield 1

Walter Lee wlee@ellington-ct.gov 860-870-3182 Ellington Tolland 3

Steven Hall shall@enfield.org 860-763-8940 Enfield Hartford 3

Lisa  Fasulo lfasulo@essexct.gov 860-767-4340 Ext.118 Essex Middlesex 2

Denis McCarthy dmccarthy@fairfieldct.org 203-254-4713 Fairfield Fairfield 1

Thomas Fitzgerald fitzgeraldt@farmington-ct.org 860-675-2322 Farmington Hartford 3

William Eyberse signal54tr@gmail.com 860-642-6055 Franklin New London 4

Robert DiBella robert.dibella@glastonbury-ct.gov 860-652-7576 Glastonbury Hartford 3

Shilo Garceau shilo.garceau@gmail.com Goshen Litchfield 5

Herbert Staiger emergencymanagement@granby-ct.gov 860-844-5318 Granby Hartford 3

Joseph Laucella jlaucella@greenwichems.org 203-637-7505 Greenwich Fairfield 1

Fred Marzec fred@fredmarzec.com 860-376-2999 Griswold New London 4

David Burton burtond@cityofgroton-ct.gov 860-446-4181 Groton City New London 4

James Bee jbee@groton-ct.gov 860-441-6717 Groton Town New London 4

Mike Shove mshove@guilfordfire.com 203-453-8056 Guilford New Haven 2

Allen  Alonzo aalonzon@haddam-em.com 860-740-3635 Haddam Middlesex 2

Jeffrey G.  Naples jnaples@hamden.com 203-407-5880 Hamden New Haven 2

David Paine emd@hamptonct.org 860-455-9132 Hampton Windham 4

Rodney Barco BarcR001@hartford.gov 860-757-4503 Hartford Hartford 3

Jennifer Abalon-Kershaw aco@hartlandct.org Hartland Hartford 5

Vincent Wheeler emergencymanagement@harwinton.us 860-485-9234 Harwinton Litchfield 5

Paul Bancroft pbancroft@hebronct.com 860-228-5971 Hebron Tolland 3

Brian Hunt emdirector@townofkentct.org Kent Litchfield 5

Randy Burchard rburchard@killinglyct.gov 860-779-5318 Killingly Windham 4

Brian F.  Walsh bwalsh93@hotmail.com Killingworth Middlesex 2

Michael Licata emd@lebanonct.gov 860-642-6100 Lebanon New London 4

James Mann fire.marshal@ledyardct.org 860-464-6858 Ledyard New London 4

Jonathan Arpin jparpin@aol.com 860-625-0026 Lisbon New London 4

Paul Gibb paulgibb@optonline.net 860-567-7583 Litchfield Litchfield 5
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Josh Adams em75@lymect.gov 860-434-8693 Lyme New London 4

Sam  Deburra deburrase@madisonct.org 203-245-5617 Madison New Haven 2

Daniel French dfrench@manchesterct.gov 860-647-3266 Manchester Hartford 3

Adam Libros librosab@mansfieldct.org 860-429-3328 Mansfield Tolland 4

Todd Gianetti emd@marlboroughct.net 860-365-3111 Marlborough Hartford 3

Floyd Chaney fchaney@mptn-nsn.gov 860-396-6658 Mashantucket Peqout Tribal NationNew London 4

Cristina Schoeck cschoeck@meridenct.gov 203-630-5868 Meriden New Haven 2

Brett Kales bkales@middlebury-ct.org 203-577-4028 Middlebury New Haven 5

Robert Poturnicki emd@middlefieldct.org 203-918-3461 Middlefield Middlesex 2

Robert Kronenberger robert.kronenberger@middletownct.gov 860-638-3201 Middletown Middlesex 3

Anthony Fibrizi AFabrizi@milfordct.gov 203-874-6321 Milford New Haven 2

Michael Surprenant msurprenant@moheganmail.com 860-862-8373 Mohegan Tribal NationNew London 4

Keith White kwhite@monroectpolice.com 203-261-3622 Monroe Fairfield 1

Paul Barnes pbarnes@montville-ct.org 860-848-1175 Montville New London 4

David Hardt drc0614@aol.com Morris Litchfield 5

Fran Dambowsky fdambowsky@naugatuck-ct.gov 203-720-7011 Naugatuck New Haven 5

Raul Ortiz raul.ortiz@newbritainct.gov 860-826-4301 New Britian Hartford 3

Russ Kimes russ.kimes@newcanaanct.gov 203-594-4101 New Canaan Fairfield 1

Maria Evans oem@newfairfield.org 203-312-5723 New Fairfield Fairfield 5

Christine Hayward chayward@newhartfordct.gov 860-379-3389 New Hartford Litchfield 5

Regina  Rush-Kittle RRushKittle@newhavenct.gov (203) 946-7901 New Haven New Haven 2

Vernon Skau vskau@newlondonct.org 860-447-5291 New London New London 4

Jim  Ferlow jferlow@newmilford.org 860-355-6083 New Milford Litchfield 5

DJ Zordan dzordan@newingtonct.gov 860-667-5910 Newington Hartford 3

Donna Culbert donna.culbert@newtown-ct.gov 203-270-4291 Newtown Fairfield 5

Richard Byrne norfolksearch@sbcglobal.net 860-542-5829 Norfolk Litchfield 5

James  Buck emd@townofnorthbranfordct.com 203-484-6000 North Branford New Haven 2

Brian Ohler selectman@northcanaan.org 860-824-7313 North Canaan Litchfield 5

Paul Januszewski januszewski.paul@northhaven-ct.gov 203-239-5321 Ext. 100 North Haven New Haven 2

Charlie Steinhart chief@nsvfc.org 860-535-0937 North Stonington New London 4

Gino Gatto ggatto@norwalkct.gov 203-854-0232 Norwalk Fairfield 1

Tracy Montoya tmontoya@cityofnorwich.org 860-892-6080 Norwich New London 4

David Roberge firemarshal@oldlyme-ct.gov 860-434-1605 X231 Old Lyme New London 4

Chief Mike A. Spera mspera@oldsaybrookpolice.com 860-395-3142 Old Saybrook Middlesex 2

Timothy Borer tborer@orange-ct.gov 203-891-4708 Orange New Haven 2

Scott  Pelletier chiefsjp@sbcglobal.net 203-881-5230 Oxford New Haven 5

Dino Galasso cgalasso@plainfieldct.org 860-230-3013 Plainfield Windham 4

Ron Dievert firemarshal@plainville-ct.gov 860-793-0221 x 218 Plainville Hartford 3
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Anthony  Orsini tonyo45@sbcglobal.net Plymouth Litchfield 5

Derek May emergencymanagement@pomfretct.gov 860-774-7350 X25 Pomfret Windham 4

Donald Gouin EOC@portlandct.org 860-342-6715 Portland Middlesex 3

Keith Wucik firechief@preston-ct.org 860-222-5970 Preston New London 4

Robert Chatfield info@townofprospect.org 203-758-4461 Prospect New Haven 5

Scott Belleville scott.belleville@putnamct.us 860-963-6800 X112 Putnam Windham 4

Sean McKenney smckenney@townofreddingct.org 203-938-3400 ext 231 Redding Fairfield 5

Dick Aarons emd@ridgefieldct.org 203-431-2727 Ridgefield Fairfield 5

Michael Garrahy mgarrahy@rockyhillct.gov 860-258-7603 Rocky Hill Hartford 3

Sarah  Lauriat emd@roxburyct.com 860-354-5921 Roxbury Litchfield 5

Michael Bednarz mbednarz@salemct.gov 860-867-6250 Salem New London 4

Jacqueline Rice jr4evyng@yahoo.com Salisbury Litchfield 5

John Beck emd@scotlandct.org 860-208-9275 Scotland Windham 4

Chris Edwards cedwards@seymourct.org 0 Seymour New Haven 2

Thomas Bartram thbartram@gmail.com 860-364-0169 Sharon Litchfield 5

Michael  Maglione m.maglione@cityofshelton.org 203-924-1555 Ext. 1402 Shelton Fairfield 2

James  Reilly shermanoem@gmail.com 860-354-9273 Sherman Fairfield 5

Michael Berry mberry@simsburyfd.org 860-658-1973 Simsbury Hartford 3

Anne Cournoyer acournoyer@somersct.gov 860-763-7063 Somers Tolland 3

Scott Roberts scott.roberts@southwindsor.org 860-337-6162 South Windsor Hartford 3

Stephen Schnell EMD@southbury-ct.gov 203-262-0629 Southbury New Haven 5

Alex Ricciardone ricciardonea@southington.org 860-276-6236 Southington Hartford 3

Robert Tardiff spraguedirectorem@yahoo.com 860-449-0891 Sprague New London 4

James Desso sgtdesso@staffordct.org 860-247-8920 Stafford Tolland 3

Lou DeRubeis LDeRubeis@stamfordct.gov 203-977-4151 Stamford Fairfield 1

Dean Roussel dnr518@hotmail.com 860-376-2393 Sterlling Windham 4

Bryan Schneider bschneider@stonington-ct.gov 860-599-7542 Stonington New London 4

Lawrence Ciccarelli lciccarelli@townofstratford.com 203-385-4073 Stratford Fairfield 1

John Spencer chief@suffieldems.org 860-668-3881 Suffield Hartford 3

John-Paul Oldham ffpjoldham@gmail.com  Thomaston Litchfield 5

Steven Benoit sbenoit@thompsonct.org 860-774-2020 Thompson Windham 4

John Littell jlittell@tollandct.gov 860-871-3677 Tolland Tolland 3

William Baldwin wbaldwin@torringtonpd.org 860-489-2046 Torrington Litchfield 5

Megan Murphy mmurphy@trumbull-ct.gov 203-452-5080 Trumbull Fairfield 1

Paul Wentworth paul.wentworth@trinityhealthofne.org 860-429-0288 Union Tolland 4

Michael Purcaro mpurcaro@vernon-ct.gov 860-595-2141 Vernon Tolland 3

Joseph Grenier jgrenier@moheganmail.com 860-376-3927 Voluntown New London 4

Sam Wilson jczentnar@wallingfordfd.com 203-294-2730 Wallingford New Haven 2
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John  Meeker tow149emd@optonline.net Warren Litchfield 5

Ethan  Labella elabella@washingtonct.org 860-868-7403 Washington Litchfield 5

Adam  Rinko arinko@waterburyct.org  203-597-3450 Waterbury New Haven 5

Steven Sinagra ssinagra@waterfordct.org 860-442-9585 Waterford Waterford 4

Dave  Hardt drc0614@aol.com Watertown Litchfield 5

Greg Priest greg.priest@westhartford.gov 860-561-8300 West Hartford Hartford 3

Rick  Fontana rfontana@westhaven-ct.gov 0 West Haven New Haven 2

John Palermo jpalermo@westbrookct.us 860-399-2083 Westbrook Middlesex 2

Joseph Miceli jmiceli@westonpolice.com 203-222-2633 Weston Fairfield 1

Nicholas Marsan nmarsan@westportct.gov 203-341-5002 Westport Fairfield 1

Anthony Dignoti anthony.dignoti@wethersfieldct.gov 860-721-2806 Wethersfield Hartford 3

Stuart Cobb scobb@willingtonfire.org 860-429-0288 Willington Tolland 4

James Blanchfield jim.blanchfield@wiltonct.org 203-834-6248 Wilton Fairfield 1

Steven Williams swilliams@townofwinchester.org 860-379-3818 Winchester Litchfield 5

Michael Licata mlicata@windhamct.com 860-465-3044 Windham Windham 4

Paul Goldberg goldberg@townofwindsorct.com 860-285-1983 Windsor Hartford 3

Vic Puia vpuia@wlocks.com 860-623-4144 Windsor Locks Hartford 3

Kyle Dunn kdunn@wolcottct.org 203-879-1414 ext 53 Wolcott New Haven 5

Frank Cappiello fcappiello@woodbridgepd.com 203-397-5400 Woodbridge New Haven 2

Amy Clark oem@woodburyct.org Woodbury Litchfield 5

Ryan Devine emergencymanagement@woodstockct.gov 401-415-2205 Woodstock Windham 4


